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Ned LeMaster, DuPont Delrin
• Chair of the Board
• Term End: 2026
• Ned.E.Lemaster@delrin.com

Louis Somlai, Eli Lilly
• Past Chair of the Board, Communications Committee
• Term End: 2026
• somlai_louis@lilly.com

Pierre Moulinié, Covestro
• Secretary 
• Term End: 2025
• pierre.moulinie@covestro.com

Ali Ashter, B. Braun
• Councilor, Treasurer 
• Term End: Councilor - 2027, Treasurer - 2025 
• ashter2000@gmail.com

Christopher Lyons, Exponent Term End: 2027
• Vice-Chair, MiniTec Committee, TPC Committee Chair 
• Term End: 2027
• clyons@exponent.com

Officers 
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Margie Hanna, Czuba Enterprises
• Finance Committee
• Term End: 2025
• m_hanna@yahoo.com

Vijay Kudchadkar, Nissha Medical 
Technologies – Isometric 
• Communications & Membership Committee 
• Newsletter Editor; Term End: 2027  
• vkudchadkar@imicro.nisshamedical.com

Kyle Kulwicki, Kimball Electronics
• Membership Committee, Awards Committee
• Term End: 2028
• kyle.kulwicki@kimballelectronics.com

Kumin (Charles) Yang, Boston Scientific
• Membership Chair
• Term End: 2027
• Kumin.Yang@bsci.com

Rob Klein, AtriCure
• Student Outreach Chair, MiniTec Minneapolis
• Term End: 2027
• rklein@atricure.com
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Brent Hahn
• Term End: 2026
• mbhahnranch@gmail.com

Tom Meehan, Eastman
• Awards Committee, Communications Committee, MiniTec West 

Committee, Student Outreach. Term End: 2028
• tmeehan@eastman.com

Jeff Ellis, EWI
• TPC – MiniTec Committee
• Term End: 2025
• JEllis@ewi.org

Prof. Carol Barry, UMass Lowell
• ANTEC 2026 TPC, Technical Program Committee
• Carol_barry@uml.edu
• Term End: 2027

Trisha Costeux, DuPont Electronics & Industrial 
• Bylaws Committee, MiniTec Committee
• Term End: 2028
• chunxia.costeux@dupont.com

Md Kamrul Hasan, Pacific Northwest National 
Laboratory
• TPC ANTEC 2025. Term End: 2025
• kamrul.hasan@pnnl.gov
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Are you interested in volunteering for the BOD?
Please email Ned LeMaster
Ned.E.Lemaster@delrin.com



Joanne Moody, Zeta Scientific 
• TPC, Minneapolis MiniTec, Communications Committee, Student 

Outreach, Webinars. Term End: 2026
• joanne@zetascientific.com

Chris Konitzer, MediPlas Group
• Fundraising Chair
• Term End: 2026
• c.g.konitzer@gmail.com

Ajay Padsalgikar, Biolinq
• Technical Program Committee, ANTEC
• Term End: 2026
• Padsalgikar@gmail.com

Gregorio Veléz-García, Zeus Corporation 
• Communications Committee
• Term End: 2026
• Garcia@zeusinc.com

William Morris, Siemens Energy
• Student Outreach
• Term End: 2026
• willbos@rams.colostate.edu
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Are you interested in volunteering for the BOD?
Please email Ned LeMaster
Ned.E.Lemaster@delrin.com



Vipul Davé PhD, Johnson & Johnson
• VDave1@its.jnj.com

MEET YOUR SPE MPD BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Special Advisors to the Board

Maureen Reitman PhD, Exponent
• mreitman@exponent.com

Norm Fowler, Keys Six Sigma 
• normsuekw@comcast.net

Glenn Beall, Glenn Beall Plastics
• Emeritus Member 
• Historian
• glennbeallplas@msn.com

Len Czuba, Czuba Enterprises
• Emeritus Member
• Awards & Social Committee Chair  
• LCzuba@CzubaEnterprises.com

Emeritus Members 
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